Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electric Entertainment, Inc.		04/18/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dean Devlin
Street Address:	c/o Stone, Meyer, Genow, Smelkinson & Binder LLP
Internal Address:	9665 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90212
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76413574	ELECTRIC ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	76413573	ELECTRIC ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)213-0260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Susan E. Hollander, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23585.030 ELECTRIC ENTERT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberley J. Thompson, Paralegal
Signature:	/Kimberley J. Thompson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003542 FRAME: 0510

900076927

76413574

:H \$65.0

Date:	05/15/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment_1#page1.tif source=TM Assignment_2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003542 FRAME: 0511

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT from ELECTRIC ENTERTAINMENT, INC. to DEAN DEVLIN

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 18 day of April	. 2007
("Effective Date"), by Electric Entertainment, Inc., a California corporation located a	1438 N
Gower Street, Building 16, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90028 ("Assignor") to De	an Devlin
an individual with a mailing address at Dean Devlin, c/o Stone, Meyer, Genow, Sme	lkinson &
Binder LLP, 9665 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 500, Beverly Hills, California 90212 ("Assign	nee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the ELECTRIC ENTERTAINMENT & Kite Design trademarks ("Trademarks") and has filed corresponding applications for obtaining federal registration of the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Applications"):

Trademark:	Services:	U.S. App. Serial No.:	Filing Date
ALECTRIC.	Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of documentary films, comedic films, dramatic films, television shows, musical performances, dramatic performances and comedic performances; directing and producing films, television and stage productions; providing a web site on global computer networks featuring information in the field of the entertainment industry, namely, entertainment products, entertainment personalities, entertainment features, entertainment news issues and science fiction, horror and fantasy entertainment.	76413574	May 29, 2002
ELECTRIC	Class 41: Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of documentary films, comedic films, dramatic films, television shows, musical performances, dramatic performances and comedic performances; directing and producing films, television and stage productions; providing a web site on global computer networks featuring information in the field of the entertainment industry, namely, entertainment products, entertainment personalities, entertainment features, entertainment news issues and science fiction, horror and fantary entertainment.	76413573	May 29, 2002

1

Trademark Assignment: ELECTRIC ENTERTAINMENT & Kite Design marks

20179868.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003542 FRAME: 0512

AND WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks and the Applications to Assignee because Assignee is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor makes the following assignment:

Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys, as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, in and to the Applications, and in and to all the business goodwill inherent in the Trademarks and in the Applications to Assignee, who is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date.

ASSI	GNOR: Electric Entertainment, Inc.
Ву:	(signature)
	Kearie Peak
	Authorized signatory (title)
Dota	4112/07

2

Trademark Assignment.
ELECTRIC ENTERTAINMENT & Kite Design marks

20179868.1

RECORDED: 05/15/2007